Published: 03.03.2020 1 (4)
HLS 44-SE - Room controller
HLS 44-SE is a versatile room controller for individual room temperature and VAV control applications.
The controller can be connected to any system that supports Modbus RTU protocol by using the
RS-485 connection. The bus is galvanically isolated from the controller's other electronics.
Controller supports 0...10 V controlled actuators and/or thermal actuators and 0…10 V controlled
dampers. The fan coil fan speed can be controlled directly with a 0…10 V output, if the fan coil is
equipped with EC motor. FCRY 3 relay module is needed for controlling the speed of 3-speed fans. One

switch.
G0 0 V
Ordering information
Type Product
number
Description
HLS 44-SE 1150400 Modbus room controller
HLS 44-SE-2B 1150404
Modbus room controller,  and  buttons
Produal Oy | Keltakalliontie 18, FI 48770 Kotka, Finland | tel. +358 10 219 9100 | fax. +358 5 230 9210 | info@produal.com
Information is subject to change without prior notice.
EN - 1150400ds
Published: 03.03.2020 4 (4)
Type Product
number
Description
HLS 44-SE-3BF 1150403
Modbus room controller, ,  and  buttons
HLS 44-SE-3BM 1150402
Modbus room controller, ,  and  buttons
HLS 44-SE-SER 1150401 Commissioning tool for HLS 44-SE
FCRY 3 1183070 Fan coil relay, 0...10 Vdc input
TH 5 1183090 Driver for thermal actuators, 5 outputs
Dimensions
60 86